MKN 4-18-94 09-23-19		
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-94	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traderia 65	67 .tached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): The Mead Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Escanaba Paper Company Internal Address: Street Address: 7100 County 426 M.5 Road City: Escanaba State: MI Zip: 49829	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Ohio ☐ Other	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State_Michigan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 🗹 Yes 🗔 No	Other	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Other		
Execution Date: 12/28/95 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes XD No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Mark P. Levy, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Intérnal Address: Thompson Hine & Flory LLP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2000 Courthouse Plaza N.E. P.O. Box 8801	8. Deposit account Number: 20-0809	
City: Dayton State: Ohio Zip: 45401-	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document. Mark P. Levy	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the September 15, 1998	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 2/1998 DNGUYEN 00000192 1540504		
	letach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor	mation to: Commisioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needs	ed to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including ed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send and Trademark Office, Office of Information System, PK2-1000C, and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1790 FRAME: 0099

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Assignment") is made effective as of this 31st day of December, 1995, by The Mead Corporation, an Ohio corporation having its principal offices at Mead World Headquarters, Courthouse Plaza Northeast, Dayton, Ohio 45463 (the "Assignor") to Escanaba Paper Company, a Michigan corporation having its principal offices at 7100 County 426 M.5 Road, Escanaba, Michigan 49829 (the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor, Assignee, and certain other identified parties have entered into a General Assignment, Bill of Sale, Assumption of Liabilities and Agreement, dated as of the 31st day of December, 1995, as it may be amended from time to time pursuant to the terms thereof (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign, transfer and convey to Assignee certain assets; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademark SNOWFLAKE DESIGN, Registration Number 1,540,504, registration date 05/23/89 and is the record owner of the trademark registration and is the owner of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the trademark and such goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark, and in and to the registration thereof, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark; and

Assignor agrees that upon request it will, without charge to Assignee, execute or arrange for execution such further assignment document or documents as may be required, if any, from Assignor and its predecessor or predecessors in title to permit Assignee to obtain recording in the United States Patent Office of the assignment to Assignee of the said listed trademark registration;

TRADEMARK REEL: 1790 FRAME: 0100 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written.

THE MEAD	CORPOR	ATION

	By: 1) Illian R Hul
	Name: William R. Graber
	Title: Vice President
))	SS.:

On this 28th day of December, 1995, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared William R. Graber, to me known and known to me to be the Vice President of The Mead Corporation, who signed the foregoing instrument, and s/he acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.



Notary Public

DAMID E. SARTEZ, Attorney at Law Buller, Public, State of Obla May Contributes has no Empiration Date, Custom (10000 C. R. C.

AMIPRO\H:\WORK\EDIE\TMAGMT 111395diw

RECORDED: 09/18/1998

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

TRADEMARK REEL: 1790 FRAME: 0101